

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/15/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 15, 2017

| Call Order     | Contract ID | Project(s)   | # of Bids | Low Bidder               | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|--------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 002            | C22050      | MTCE141A-048 | 1         | OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC. | \$688,326.35   | \$651,475.00  | 94.65%              | -\$36,851.35             |
| Letting Totals |             |              | 1         |                          | \$688,326.35   | \$651,475.00  | 94.65%              | -\$36,851.35             |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/15/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170615  
Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
Region: 3  
Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): MTCE141A-048  
Counties: MESA

Contract Description:

MTCE 141A-048 IS LOCATED WITHIN MESA COUNTY, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 141. CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROX MP 143.0 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 11.1 MILES TO MP 154.1. WORK INCLUDES CHIP SEAL, PAVEMENT MARKING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name              | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1    | 672A      | OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC. | \$651,475.00 | 100.00%            | 94.65%              |
| 0    | -EST-     | Engineer's Estimate      | \$688,326.35 | 105.66%            | 100.00%             |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170615  
 Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

| Item Code       | Description                                                   | Quantity       | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) 672A<br>OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,<br>INC. |            |            |             |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------|-------------|
|                 |                                                               |                | Unit Price                       | Amount     | Unit Price                              | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                                          | BID ITEMS      |                                  |            |                                         |            |            | <b>LCC:</b> |
| 202-00250       | Removal of Pavement Marking                                   | 70,207.000 SF  | 1.25000                          | 87,758.75  | 0.75000                                 | 52,655.25  |            |             |
| 208-00035       | Aggregate Bag                                                 | 400.000 LF     | 10.00000                         | 4,000.00   | 3.00000                                 | 1,200.00   |            |             |
| 208-00103       | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)                      | 20.000 HOUR    | 60.00000                         | 1,200.00   | 40.00000                                | 800.00     |            |             |
| 409-01015       | Cover Coat Material (Type I)                                  | 191,097.000 SY | 0.80000                          | 152,877.60 | 0.75000                                 | 143,322.75 |            |             |
| 411-10217       | Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)                                   | 372.000 TON    | 450.00000                        | 167,400.00 | 425.00000                               | 158,100.00 |            |             |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                                             | 1.000 EACH     | 2,500.00000                      | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00000                             | 5,000.00   |            |             |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                                                  | 1.000 L S      | 60,000.00000                     | 60,000.00  | 107,000.00000                           | 107,000.00 |            |             |
| 627-00008       | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking                               | 1,205.000 GAL  | 82.00000                         | 98,810.00  | 75.00000                                | 90,375.00  |            |             |
| 627-00011       | Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)                           | 723.000 GAL    | 50.00000                         | 36,150.00  | 32.00000                                | 23,136.00  |            |             |
| 627-00070       | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking                      | 364.000 SF     | 20.00000                         | 7,280.00   | 14.00000                                | 5,096.00   |            |             |
| 627-30310       | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (60 Mil) (Xwalk-Stop Line) | 50.000 SF      | 20.00000                         | 1,000.00   | 14.00000                                | 700.00     |            |             |
| 630-00000       | Flagging                                                      | 700.000 HOUR   | 27.00000                         | 18,900.00  | 28.00000                                | 19,600.00  |            |             |
| 630-00001       | Pilot Car Operation                                           | 150.000 HOUR   | 50.00000                         | 7,500.00   | 35.00000                                | 5,250.00   |            |             |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection                                    | 15.000 DAY     | 150.00000                        | 2,250.00   | 150.00000                               | 2,250.00   |            |             |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170615  
 Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

| Item Code                    | Description                                            | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |                     | (1) 672A<br>OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,<br>INC. |                     |             |        |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|--------|
|                              |                                                        |              | Unit Price                       | Amount              | Unit Price                              | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001                                                   | BID ITEMS    |                                  |                     |                                         |                     |             |        |
|                              |                                                        |              |                                  |                     |                                         |                     | <b>LCC:</b> |        |
| 630-00012                    | Traffic Control Management                             | 20.000 DAY   | 750.00000                        | 15,000.00           | 800.00000                               | 16,000.00           |             |        |
| 630-80341                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)               | 48.000 EACH  | 45.00000                         | 2,160.00            | 50.00000                                | 2,400.00            |             |        |
| 630-80342                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)               | 90.000 EACH  | 50.00000                         | 4,500.00            | 55.00000                                | 4,950.00            |             |        |
| 630-80343                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)               | 8.000 EACH   | 55.00000                         | 440.00              | 60.00000                                | 480.00              |             |        |
| 630-80344                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Special)                    | 32.000 SF    | 25.00000                         | 800.00              | 30.00000                                | 960.00              |             |        |
| 630-80359                    | Portable Message Sign Panel                            | 80.000 DAY   | 100.00000                        | 8,000.00            | 75.00000                                | 6,000.00            |             |        |
| 630-80360                    | Drum Channelizing Device                               | 20.000 EACH  | 40.00000                         | 800.00              | 5.00000                                 | 100.00              |             |        |
| 630-80363                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)<br>(Flashing)    | 5.000 EACH   | 50.00000                         | 250.00              | 10.00000                                | 50.00               |             |        |
| 630-80364                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)<br>(Steady Burn) | 5.000 EACH   | 50.00000                         | 250.00              | 10.00000                                | 50.00               |             |        |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone                                           | 350.000 EACH | 10.00000                         | 3,500.00            | 5.00000                                 | 1,750.00            |             |        |
| 630-80511                    | Mobile Pavement Marking Zone                           | 1.000 L S    | 5,000.00000                      | 5,000.00            | 4,250.00000                             | 4,250.00            |             |        |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |                                                        |              |                                  | \$688,326.35        |                                         | \$651,475.00        |             |        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |                                                        |              |                                  | <b>\$688,326.35</b> |                                         | <b>\$651,475.00</b> |             |        |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/15/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Letting No: 20170615  
 Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): MTCE141A-048

Contract Description:

MTCE 141A-048 IS LOCATED WITHIN MESA COUNTY, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 141. CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROX MP 143.0 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 11.1 MILES TO MP 154.1. WORK INCLUDES CHIP SEAL, PAVEMENT MARKING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line            | Item/Description                                      | Quantity   | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units      | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                                  | BID ITEMS  |                 |                      |                  |            |           |                             |
| 0005            | 202-00250<br>Removal of Pavement Marking              | 70,207.000 | 1.25000         | 0.75000<br>SF        | 87,758.75        | 52,655.25  | 60.00%    | -35,103.50                  |
| 0010            | 208-00035<br>Aggregate Bag                            | 400.000    | 10.00000        | 3.00000<br>LF        | 4,000.00         | 1,200.00   | 30.00%    | -2,800.00                   |
| 0015            | 208-00103<br>Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) | 20.000     | 60.00000        | 40.00000<br>HOUR     | 1,200.00         | 800.00     | 66.67%    | -400.00                     |
| 0020            | 409-01015<br>Cover Coat Material (Type I)             | 191,097.00 | 0.80000         | 0.75000<br>SY        | 152,877.60       | 143,322.75 | 93.75%    | -9,554.85                   |
| 0025            | 411-10217<br>Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)              | 372.000    | 450.00000       | 425.00000<br>TON     | 167,400.00       | 158,100.00 | 94.44%    | -9,300.00                   |
| 0030            | 620-00020<br>Sanitary Facility                        | 1.000      | 2,500.00000     | 5,000.00000<br>EACH  | 2,500.00         | 5,000.00   | 200.00%   | 2,500.00                    |
| 0035            | 626-00000<br>Mobilization                             | 1.000      | 60,000.00000    | 107,000.00000<br>L S | 60,000.00        | 107,000.00 | 178.33%   | 47,000.00                   |
| 0040            | 627-00008<br>Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking          | 1,205.000  | 82.00000        | 75.00000<br>GAL      | 98,810.00        | 90,375.00  | 91.46%    | -8,435.00                   |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/15/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Letting No: 20170615  
 Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): MTCE141A-048

Contract Description:

MTCE 141A-048 IS LOCATED WITHIN MESA COUNTY, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 141. CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROX MP 143.0 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 11.1 MILES TO MP 154.1. WORK INCLUDES CHIP SEAL, PAVEMENT MARKING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line            | Item/Description                                                              | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units  | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                                                          | BID ITEMS |                 |                  |                  |            |           |                             |
| 0045            | 627-00011<br>Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)                              | 723.000   | 50.00000        | 32.00000<br>GAL  | 36,150.00        | 23,136.00  | 64.00%    | -13,014.00                  |
| 0050            | 627-00070<br>Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking                         | 364.000   | 20.00000        | 14.00000<br>SF   | 7,280.00         | 5,096.00   | 70.00%    | -2,184.00                   |
| 0055            | 627-30310<br>Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (60 Mil)<br>(Xwalk-Stop Line) | 50.000    | 20.00000        | 14.00000<br>SF   | 1,000.00         | 700.00     | 70.00%    | -300.00                     |
| 0060            | 630-00000<br>Flagging                                                         | 700.000   | 27.00000        | 28.00000<br>HOUR | 18,900.00        | 19,600.00  | 103.70%   | 700.00                      |
| 0065            | 630-00001<br>Pilot Car Operation                                              | 150.000   | 50.00000        | 35.00000<br>HOUR | 7,500.00         | 5,250.00   | 70.00%    | -2,250.00                   |
| 0070            | 630-00007<br>Traffic Control Inspection                                       | 15.000    | 150.00000       | 150.00000<br>DAY | 2,250.00         | 2,250.00   | 100.00%   | 0.00                        |
| 0075            | 630-00012<br>Traffic Control Management                                       | 20.000    | 750.00000       | 800.00000<br>DAY | 15,000.00        | 16,000.00  | 106.67%   | 1,000.00                    |
| 0080            | 630-80341<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                         | 48.000    | 45.00000        | 50.00000<br>EACH | 2,160.00         | 2,400.00   | 111.11%   | 240.00                      |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/15/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Letting No: 20170615  
 Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): MTCE141A-048

Contract Description:

MTCE 141A-048 IS LOCATED WITHIN MESA COUNTY, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 141. CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROX MP 143.0 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 11.1 MILES TO MP 154.1. WORK INCLUDES CHIP SEAL, PAVEMENT MARKING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line            | Item/Description                                                 | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units  | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                                             | BID ITEMS |                 |                  |                  |            |           |                            |
| 0085            | 630-80342<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)            | 90.000    | 50.00000        | 55.00000<br>EACH | 4,500.00         | 4,950.00   | 110.00%   | 450.00                     |
| 0090            | 630-80343<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)            | 8.000     | 55.00000        | 60.00000<br>EACH | 440.00           | 480.00     | 109.09%   | 40.00                      |
| 0095            | 630-80344<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Special)                 | 32.000    | 25.00000        | 30.00000<br>SF   | 800.00           | 960.00     | 120.00%   | 160.00                     |
| 0100            | 630-80359<br>Portable Message Sign Panel                         | 80.000    | 100.00000       | 75.00000<br>DAY  | 8,000.00         | 6,000.00   | 75.00%    | -2,000.00                  |
| 0105            | 630-80360<br>Drum Channelizing Device                            | 20.000    | 40.00000        | 5.00000<br>EACH  | 800.00           | 100.00     | 12.50%    | -700.00                    |
| 0110            | 630-80363<br>Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)    | 5.000     | 50.00000        | 10.00000<br>EACH | 250.00           | 50.00      | 20.00%    | -200.00                    |
| 0115            | 630-80364<br>Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn) | 5.000     | 50.00000        | 10.00000<br>EACH | 250.00           | 50.00      | 20.00%    | -200.00                    |
| 0120            | 630-80380<br>Traffic Cone                                        | 350.000   | 10.00000        | 5.00000<br>EACH  | 3,500.00         | 1,750.00   | 50.00%    | -1,750.00                  |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/15/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Letting No: 20170615  
 Letting Date: June 15, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22050  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): MTCE141A-048

Contract Description:

MTCE 141A-048 IS LOCATED WITHIN MESA COUNTY, ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 141. CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGIN AT APPROX MP 143.0 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 11.1 MILES TO MP 154.1. WORK INCLUDES CHIP SEAL, PAVEMENT MARKING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line                                                       | Item/Description                          | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units    | Estimated Amount    | Bid Amount          | Bid Est %     | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b>                                            | 0001                                      | BID ITEMS |                 |                    |                     |                     |               |                            |
| 0125                                                       | 630-80511<br>Mobile Pavement Marking Zone | 1.000     | 5,000.00000     | 4,250.00000<br>L S | 5,000.00            | 4,250.00            | 85.00%        | -750.00                    |
| <b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>                               |                                           |           |                 |                    | \$688,326.35        | \$651,475.00        | 94.65%        | -\$36,851.35               |
| <b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b> |                                           |           |                 |                    | <b>\$688,326.35</b> | <b>\$651,475.00</b> | <b>94.65%</b> | <b>-\$36,851.35</b>        |